
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

18
20

488
932
833
652

8
10

400
1,357

819
1,160

9
5

438
1,381

834
1,145

13
7

332
1,308

782
1,112

39
4

921
1,613

560
2,171

GAT Area  Leader:  Kajit Habanananda

August Only Results

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

13
19

337
360
464
255

4
1

153
495
364
394

5
2

218
591
226
635

7
6

168
565
413
462

8
4

209
712
154
814

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

18
20

488
932
833
652

8
10

400
1,357

819
1,160

9
5

438
1,381

834
1,145

13
7

332
1,308

782
1,112

39
4

921
1,613

560
2,171

August Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 1 Results

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 1 of 10MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

7
3

185
391
147
442

1
4

107
535
186
501

0
0

19
492
143
391

1
2

20
487
120
454

3
3

75
557
115
577

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

21
96
85
42

1
0

51
210

41
232

3
0

105
207
111
208

0
0
0

158
64

106

1
0

55
266

45
298

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

8
3

206
487
232
484

2
4

158
745
227
733

3
0

124
699
254
599

1
2

20
645
184
560

4
3

130
823
160
875

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 2 of 10MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

5
3

114
143

52
207

1
0

34
158

66
140

0
0
4

176
43

144

0
2
0

178
60

168

0
3
1

219
27

208

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

20
37

8
49

0
0
1

69
7

63

2
0

67
81
15

135

0
0
0

58
22
45

0
0
0

88
13
85

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
3

134
180

60
256

1
0

35
227

73
203

2
0

71
257

58
279

0
2
0

236
82

213

0
3
1

307
40

293

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

Page 3 of 10MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

7
3

185
391
147
442

1
4

107
535
186
501

0
0

19
492
143
391

1
2

20
487
120
454

3
3

75
557
115
577

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

21
96
85
42

1
0

51
210

41
232

3
0

105
207
111
208

0
0
0

158
64

106

1
0

55
266

45
298

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

8
3

206
487
232
484

2
4

158
745
227
733

3
0

124
699
254
599

1
2

20
645
184
560

4
3

130
823
160
875

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong

Page 4 of 10MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
16

196
310
513

22

2
2

129
423
435
267

3
1

180
482
396
381

8
2

198
400
422
290

28
1

622
532
275
964

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

52
32
23

0
0

14
40
25
30

0
1

30
49
92

-13

3
0

61
43
55
71

1
0

27
45

9
79

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
16

196
362
545

45

2
2

143
463
460
297

3
2

210
531
488
368

11
2

259
443
477
361

29
1

649
577
284

1,043

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Anacleto Zamoranos

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 5 of 10MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
15

137
127
373
-94

1
1

64
199
265

86

3
0

114
259
102
308

5
2

124
200
264
112

6
1

156
265

66
371

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

16
4

14

0
0
2
6

13
-5

0
1

30
27
27
30

2
0

40
26
19
67

1
0

27
16

2
41

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
15

137
143
377
-80

1
1

66
205
278

81

3
1

144
286
129
338

7
2

164
226
283
179

7
1

183
281

68
412

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Anacleto Zamoranos

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

Page 6 of 10MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
16

196
310
513

22

2
2

129
423
435
267

3
1

180
482
396
381

8
2

198
400
422
290

28
1

622
532
275
964

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

52
32
23

0
0

14
40
25
30

0
1

30
49
92

-13

3
0

61
43
55
71

1
0

27
45

9
79

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
16

196
362
545

45

2
2

143
463
460
297

3
2

210
531
488
368

11
2

259
443
477
361

29
1

649
577
284

1,043

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Anacleto Zamoranos

Page 7 of 10MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
1

86
79
55

119

4
4

99
147
132
128

3
3

104
148

92
175

1
1

53
219

86
225

6
0

142
210
115
251

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
4
1
4

0
0
0
2
0
2

0
0
0
3
0
3

0
2
0
1

35
-34

0
0
0
3
1
2

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
1

86
83
56

123

4
4

99
149
132
130

3
3

104
151

92
178

1
3

53
220
121
191

6
0

142
213
116
253

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 8 of 10MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
1

66
35
27
77

2
0

52
62
13

109

0
1
3

48
39
18

0
1
4

102
34
83

1
0

25
123

46
108

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
2
0
2

0
0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
1

14
-13

0
0
0
1
0
1

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
1

66
37
27
79

2
0

52
63
13

110

0
1
3

48
39
18

0
2
4

103
48
70

1
0

25
124

46
109

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

Page 9 of 10MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
1

86
79
55

119

4
4

99
147
132
128

3
3

104
148

92
175

1
1

53
219

86
225

6
0

142
210
115
251

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
4
1
4

0
0
0
2
0
2

0
0
0
3
0
3

0
2
0
1

35
-34

0
0
0
3
1
2

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
1

86
83
56

123

4
4

99
149
132
130

3
3

104
151

92
178

1
3

53
220
121
191

6
0

142
213
116
253

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

Page 10 of 10MBR0213


