August Membership Analysis Report GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas

GAT Area Leader: Kajit Habanananda

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	18	8	9	13	39
Cancelled Clubs	20	10	5	7	4
Charter Members	488	400	438	332	922
New Members	932	1,357	1,381	1,308	1,613
Drops	833	819	834	782	560
Net Gain	652	1,160	1,145	1,112	2,173

August Only Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	13	4	5	7	8
Cancelled Clubs	19	1	2	6	4
Charter Members	337	153	218	168	209
New Members	360	495	591	565	712
Drops	464	364	226	413	154
Net Gain	255	394	635	462	814

Quarter 1 Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	18	8	9	13	39
Cancelled Clubs	20	10	5	7	4
Charter Members	488	400	438	332	921
New Members	932	1,357	1,381	1,308	1,613
Drops	833	819	834	782	560
Net Gain	652	1,160	1,145	1,112	2,171

MBR0213 Page 1 of 10

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Sau Yin Wong

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 308	Brunei	New Clubs	7	1	0	1	3
	Malaysia	Cancelled Clubs	3	4	0	2	3
	Singapore	Charter Members	185	107	19	20	75
		New Members	391	535	492	487	557
		Dropped Members	147	186	143	120	115
		Net Gain	442	501	391	454	577
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	1	3	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	21	51	105	0	55
		New Members	96	210	207	158	266
		Dropped Members	85	41	111	64	45
		Net Gain	42	232	208	106	298
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	8	2	3	1	4
•		Cancelled Clubs	3	4	0	2	3
		Charter Members	206	158	124	20	130
		New Members	487	745	699	645	823
		Dropped Members	232	227	254	184	160
		Net Gain	484	733	599	560	875

MBR0213 Page 2 of 10

August Only Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Sau Yin Wong

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 308	Brunei	New Clubs	5	1	0	0	0
	Malaysia	Cancelled Clubs	3	0	0	2	3
	Singapore	Charter Members	114	34	4	0	1
		New Members	143	158	176	178	219
		Dropped Members	52	66	43	60	27
		Net Gain	207	140	144	168	208
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	0	2	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	20	1	67	0	0
		New Members	37	69	81	58	88
		Dropped Members	8	7	15	22	13
		Net Gain	49	63	135	45	85
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	6	1	2	0	0
		Cancelled Club	3	0	0	2	3
		Charter Members	134	35	71	0	1
		New Members	180	227	257	236	307

Dropped Members

Net Gain

MBR0213 Page 3 of 10

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Sau Yin Wong

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 308	Brunei	New Clubs	7	1	0	1	3
	Malaysia	Cancelled Clubs	3	4	0	2	3
	Singapore	Charter Members	185	107	19	20	75
		New Members	391	535	492	487	557
		Dropped Members	147	186	143	120	115
		Net Gain	442	501	391	454	577
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	1	3	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	21	51	105	0	55
		New Members	96	210	207	158	266
		Dropped Members	85	41	111	64	45
		Net Gain	42	232	208	106	298
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	8	2	3	1	4
		Cancelled Club	3	4	0	2	3
		Charter Members	206	158	124	20	130
		New Members	487	745	699	645	823
		Dropped Members	232	227	254	184	160
		Net Gain	484	733	599	560	875

MBR0213 Page 4 of 10

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Anacleto Zamoranos

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	6	2	3	8	28
		Cancelled Clubs	16	2	1	2	1
		Charter Members	196	129	180	198	622
		New Members	310	423	482	400	532
		Dropped Members	513	435	396	422	275
		Net Gain	22	267	381	290	964
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	3	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	14	30	61	27
		New Members	52	40	49	43	45
		Dropped Members	32	25	92	55	9
		Net Gain	23	30	-13	71	79
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	6	2	3	11	29
		Cancelled Clubs	16	2	2	2	1
		Charter Members	196	143	210	259	649
		New Members	362	463	531	443	577
		Dropped Members	545	460	488	477	284
		Net Gain	45	297	368	361	1,043

MBR0213 Page 5 of 10

August Only Results GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Anacleto Zamoranos

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	4	1	3	5	6
		Cancelled Clubs	15	1	0	2	1
		Charter Members	137	64	114	124	156
		New Members	127	199	259	200	265
		Dropped Members	373	265	102	264	66
		Net Gain	-94	86	308	112	371
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	2	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	2	30	40	27
		New Members	16	6	27	26	16
		Dropped Members	4	13	27	19	2
		Net Gain	14	-5	30	67	41
GAT Group	p Total	New Clubs	4	1	3	7	7
		Cancelled Club	15	1	1	2	1
		Charter Members	137	66	144	164	183
		New Members	143	205	286	226	281
		Dropped Members	377	278	129	283	68
		Net Gain	-80	81	338	179	412

MBR0213 Page 6 of 10

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Anacleto Zamoranos

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	6	2	3	8	28
		Cancelled Clubs	16	2	1	2	1
		Charter Members	196	129	180	198	622
		New Members	310	423	482	400	532
		Dropped Members	513	435	396	422	275
		Net Gain	22	267	381	290	964
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	3	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	14	30	61	27
		New Members	52	40	49	43	45
		Dropped Members	32	25	92	55	9
		Net Gain	23	30	-13	71	79
GAT Group	p Total	New Clubs	6	2	3	11	29
		Cancelled Club	16	2	2	2	1
		Charter Members	196	143	210	259	649
		New Members	362	463	531	443	577
		Dropped Members	545	460	488	477	284
		Net Gain	45	297	368	361	1,043

MBR0213 Page 7 of 10

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	4	4	3	1	6
		Cancelled Clubs	1	4	3	1	0
		Charter Members	86	99	104	53	142
		New Members	79	147	148	219	210
		Dropped Members	55	132	92	86	115
		Net Gain	119	128	175	225	251
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	2	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	4	2	3	1	3
		Dropped Members	1	0	0	35	1
		Net Gain	4	2	3	-34	2
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	4	4	3	1	6
•		Cancelled Clubs	1	4	3	3	0
		Charter Members	86	99	104	53	142
		New Members	83	149	151	220	213
		Dropped Members	56	132	92	121	116
		Net Gain	123	130	178	191	253

MBR0213 Page 8 of 10

August Only Results

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	3	2	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	1	1	0
		Charter Members	66	52	3	4	25
		New Members	35	62	48	102	123
		Dropped Members	27	13	39	34	46
		Net Gain	77	109	18	83	108
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	2	1	0	1	1
		Dropped Members	0	0	0	14	0
		Net Gain	2	1	0	-13	1
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	3	2	0	0	1
		Cancelled Club	1	0	1	2	0
		Charter Members	66	52	3	4	25
		New Members	37	63	48	103	124
		Dropped Members	27	13	39	48	46
		Net Gain	79	110	18	70	109

MBR0213 Page 9 of 10

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	4	4	3	1	6
		Cancelled Clubs	1	4	3	1	0
		Charter Members	86	99	104	53	142
		New Members	79	147	148	219	210
		Dropped Members	55	132	92	86	115
		Net Gain	119	128	175	225	251
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	2	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	4	2	3	1	3
		Dropped Members	1	0	0	35	1
		Net Gain	4	2	3	-34	2
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	4	4	3	1	6
•		Cancelled Club	1	4	3	3	0
		Charter Members	86	99	104	53	142
		New Members	83	149	151	220	213
		Dropped Members	56	132	92	121	116
		Net Gain	123	130	178	191	253

MBR0213 Page 10 of 10